



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 648/2025**
SAHIL SACHDEVA & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Tanya Chaudhry,
Ms. Devika Mehra, Advocates

versus

AYUSH DHINGRA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. T N Tripathi, Mr. Saurabh
Tripathi (VC), Advocates for
D-1 & 2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

11.08.2025

**CS(COMM) 648/2025 & I.A No. 15237/2025 (u/o-XXXIX
Rule 1 & 2 of CPC).**

1. Summons were issued to defendant nos. 1 and 2 only by the Hon'ble Court. Written statement has been filed on behalf of both the defendants but which is under objections.
2. Defendant no. 1 has been served on 25.07.2025 through courier and defendant no. 2 had been served through the ordinary mode on 02.08.2025. A copy of the written statement be supplied to ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 28.10.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 11, 2025/sk