



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 648/2025 & I.A. 15237/2025**
SAHIL SACHDEVA & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Devika Mehra, Advocate

versus

AYUSH DHINGRA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. T N Tripathi and Mr. Shashi
Kumar Singh, Advocates for D-1 and
D-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **29.10.2025**

List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) for completion of pleadings
on **16.12.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
OCTOBER 29, 2025/msh