



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 648/2025 & I.A. 15237/2025**

**SAHIL SACHDEVA & ANR.**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Devika Mehra and Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Advocates.

versus

**AYUSH DHINGRA & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. T.N. Tripathi and Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Advocates for D1 and D2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**07.01.2026**

%

1. Learned counsel for Defendant No.1 submits that Defendant No.1 has expired on 27.12.2025 and he will furnish the details of legal heirs of Defendant No.1 to counsel for the Plaintiffs within one week from today, who will take necessary steps to bring the LRs of Defendant No.1 on record.
2. For the said purpose, list the matter before concerned Joint Registrar on 27.01.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 7, 2026/YA**