



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 648/2025
SAHIL SACHDEVA & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Devika Mehra (VC),
Advocate

versus

AYUSH DHINGRA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. T.N. Tripathi, Mr. Saurabh
Tripathi (VC), Advocates for D-1
& D-2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
27.01.2026

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that despite efforts he has not been able to ascertain the details of the LRs of defendant no. 1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that as per her instructions, defendant no. 1 is survived by his wife and two minor children.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff further submits that she will take necessary steps to implead the LRs in view of the limited information which she has with respect to legal heirs of defendant no. 1.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 29.04.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 27, 2026/sk