



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 648/2025**
SAHIL SACHDEVA & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Devika Mehra, Advocate.

versus

AYUSH DHINGRA & ORS.Defendants
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
10.03.2026

%
I.A. 5899/2026

1. This application is filed by the Plaintiffs under Order XI Rule 1(5) of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 read with Section 151 CPC seeking to file additional documents.
2. Issue notice to the Defendants through all permissible modes, returnable on 06.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 10, 2026/RW