



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 648/2025**
SAHIL SACHDEVA & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Devika Mehra, Advocate.

versus

AYUSH DHINGRA & ORS.Defendants
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
06.04.2026

%
I.A. 5899/2026

1. List before learned Joint Registrar on 29.04.2026.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 6, 2026/AK/VP