



\$~25

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 648/2025
SAHIL SACHDEVA & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Devika Mehra, Adv.
versus

AYUSH DHINGRA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tanmay Cheema and
Mr. Sarthak Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **08.07.2026**

**Fresh I.A. 17246/2026 on behalf of the defendants no. 1 & 2
seeking permission to bring the written statement along with
affidavit of admission and denial and for condonation of delay
of 140 days in re-filing of the written statement.**

1. Issue notice. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff accepts notice and seeks some time to file reply. Reply, if any be filed within three weeks with advance copy to the defendant no.1 and 2 and thereafter rejoinder, if any be filed within further two weeks.
2. Put up again for completion of pleadings on date already fixed i.e. 21.07.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 8, 2026/bk